

Parinee Crescenzo, "A" Wing, 1102, 11th Floor,
"G" Block, Plot No. C38 & C39,
Behind MCA, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India.
Phone : 91-22-6124 0444 / 6124 0428
Fax : 91-22-6124 0438
E-mail : vinati@vinatiorganics.com
Website : www.vinatiorganics.com
CIN : L24116MH1989PLC052224



November 8, 2023

BSE Limited
(Listing Department)
P. J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 524200

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
(Listing Department)
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE Symbol: VINATIORGA / Series: EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the Securities and exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 published in the following newspapers on 8th November, 2023.

1. The Economic Times
2. The Maharashtra Times

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Vinati Organics Limited**

MILIND
ARVIND WAGH

Digitally signed by MILIND ARVIND WAGH
DN: cn=MILIND ARVIND WAGH,
ou=Vinati Organics Limited, o=VINATI ORGANICS LIMITED,
c=IN, email=arvind.wagh@vinatiorganics.com,
2.5.4.20=899688270F0B03553395C77A14a30c4d2
727116496237645643763, postalCode=400055,
st=Maharashtra,
serialNumber=91338461C2948F554E464C4862CD
43800F8D71D91A6D384F8B8C92B79, ou=MILIND
ARVIND WAGH
Date: 2023.11.08 09:29:46 +05'30'

Milind Wagh
Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Lote Works : Plot No. A-20, MIDC Industrial Area, Lote Parashuram 415 722 Tal. Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri, Maharashtra, India.
Phone : (02356) 273032 - 33 • **Fax**: 91-2356-272448 • **E-mail**: vinlote@vinatiorganics.com
Regd. Office & Mahad Works : B-12 & B-13/1, MIDC Industrial Area, Mahad 402 309, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra, India.
Phone : (02145) 232013/14 • **Fax** : 91-2145-232010 • **E-mail**: vinmhd@vinatiorganics.com

VINATI ORGANICS LIMITED				
Regd. Office : B-12 & B-13/1, MIDC Indl. Area, Mahad - 402 309, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra. Corp. Office: Parinee Crescenzo, 1102, 11th Floor, "G" Block, Plot No. C38 & C39, Behind MCA, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 51. Phone - +91-22-61240444/28, Fax - +91-22-61240438 CIN - L24116MH1989PLC052224, Email - shares@vinatiorganics.com, Website - www.vinatiorganics.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023				
(₹ in Crore, Except EPS)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1. Total income from operations	448.14	431.03	566.29	879.17
2. Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	113.03	110.85	155.38	223.88
3. Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	84.16	83.22	116.01	167.39
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	84.04	83.10	115.94	167.13
5. Paid up Equity share capital	10.28	10.28	10.28	10.28
6. Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)				
Basic	8.19	8.10	11.29	16.29
Diluted	8.19	8.10	11.29	16.29
7. Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)				
Basic	8.19	8.10	11.29	16.29
Diluted	8.19	8.10	11.29	16.29

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March, 2023 is ₹ 2208.01 Crore.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.vinatiorganics.com.
- Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1. Revenue from operations	448.14	431.03	566.29	879.17
2. Profit before tax	113.03	110.86	155.38	223.90
3. Net Profit after tax	84.17	83.24	116.01	167.41

3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07.11.2023.

For Vinati Organics Limited
Sd/-
Vinati Saraf Mutreja
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 00079184

Place : Mumbai
Date : 07/11/2023

Hawkins		Hawkins Cookers Ltd.		
		Regd. Off.: Maker Tower F 101, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400005. Corporate Identity Number: L28997MH1959PLC011304 Phone: 022-22186607, Fax: 022-22181190 ho@hawkinscookers.com □ www.hawkinscookers.com		
EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS IN Rs. CRORES		Quarter Ended		Half Year
		Sep.2023	Sep.2022	Sep.2023
1) Total Income/Revenue from Operations (Net of Discounts)		271.55	297.33	474.99
2) Net Profit for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		47.30	41.32	75.24
3) Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		47.30	41.32	75.24
4) Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		35.20	30.82	56.00
5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)		35.17	30.99	55.92
6) Paid up Equity Share Capital		5.29	5.29	5.29
7) Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/completed year-end Balance Sheet)		270.84	207.89	270.84
8) Earnings Per Share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and Diluted)		66.58	58.28	105.91

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, for the Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2023. The full format of the said Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.hawkinscookers.com.

Mumbai
November 7, 2023

For Hawkins Cookers Limited
Sudeep Yadav, Vice-Chairman & Chief Financial Officer

Attractive Gifts this Festive Season

For last minute bulk buying email: gifting@hawkinscookers.com

buyhawkins.in

PRINCE PIPING SYSTEMS							
PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED							
Regd Off: Plot No 1. Honda Industrial Estate, Phase II, Honda Satari, Honda, Goa 403 530 Corp Off: 8th Floor, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar West, Mumbai 400028 Tel No.: 022-6602 2222 Fax No.: 022 6602 2220 Email id.: investor@princepipes.com Website: www.Princepipes.com CIN: L26932GA1987PLC006287							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023							
Rs in million							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Three months ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Three months ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Six Month Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Six Month Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	6,564.53	5,535.51	6,364.87	12,100.04	12,405.66	27,108.71
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	749.09	255.56	(330.28)	1,004.66	(109.76)	1,648.82
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	928.36	255.56	(330.28)	1,183.93	(109.76)	1,648.82
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	706.34	196.18	(241.13)	902.52	(80.87)	1,214.22
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	649.66	196.18	(246.90)	845.84	(86.65)	1,208.08
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,100.26	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year)						12,534.03
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) –						
	1. Basic (in Rs.) (excluding exceptional item):	5.18	1.77	(2.18)	6.95	(0.73)	10.98
	2. Basic (in Rs.) (including exceptional item):	6.39	1.77	(2.18)	8.16	(0.73)	10.98
	3. Diluted (in Rs.) (excluding exceptional item):	5.18	1.77	(2.18)	6.95	(0.73)	10.98
	4. Diluted (in Rs.) (including exceptional item):	6.39	1.77	(2.18)	8.16	(0.73)	10.98

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.princepipes.com.
- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07.11.2023 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company is solely engaged in manufacturing and selling of pipes, fittings and allied products in India.
- The legal matter between Company, Ruby Mills Limited and Mindset Estates Private Limited (Developer) has been amicably resolved and the corporate office situated at, The Ruby, Dadar Mumbai has now been registered in the name of the Company. Exceptional item for quarter and half year ended 30.9.23 represents net gain of INR 179.27 million towards settlement of above matter and it is based on the valuation report obtained by the Company.
- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board
Prinice Pipes and Fittings Limited

Jayant Shamji Chheda
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00013206)

Date : November 07, 2023
Place: Mumbai

MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED							
Reg. Office: 12th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G M road, Chembur (West), Mumbai 400 089 Tel: +91 22 42463999 • Email: investors@maninfra.com • Website: www.maninfra.com • CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849							
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023							
(₹ in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022	Half Year Ended September 30, 2023	Half Year Ended September 30, 2022	Year Ended on March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	24,285.24	52,376.34	41,391.34	76,661.58	77,394.31	1,93,826.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,288.00	11,376.08	8,990.58	19,664.08	14,792.14	39,701.08
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,288.00	11,376.08	8,990.58	19,664.08	14,792.14	39,701.08
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and non controlling interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,965.30	8,244.00	5,328.00	15,209.30	9,222.21	25,857.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and non controlling interest) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,126.16	8,222.68	5,479.15	15,348.84	9,695.62	26,309.71
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share of ₹ 2/- each)	7,425.01	7,425.01	7,425.01	7,425.01	7,425.01	7,425.01
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) [Not annualised for quarters]						
	1. Basic (in ₹)	1.88	2.22	1.43	4.10	2.48	6.96
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	1.88	2.22	1.43	4.10	2.48	6.96

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on November 06, 2023. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on November 06, 2023, have declared third interim dividend of ₹ 0.36 per equity share for the financial year 2023-24.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website www.maninfra.com.
- Key data relating to Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022	Half Year Ended September 30, 2023	Half Year Ended September 30, 2022	Year Ended on March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	12,390.51	37,044.87	16,219.01	49,435.38	27,156.58	88,096.76
2	Profit/Loss before Tax	5,983.33	8,470.70	6,341.83	14,454.03	10,898.79	20,875.11
3	Profit/Loss after Tax	4,483.50	6,332.15	5,472.24	10,815.65	8,946.62	16,598.86

By order of the Board
For Man Infraconstruction Limited

sd/-
Manan P Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 06500239

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 06, 2023

